1
Safety technique
Emergency Stop Module BG 5925
safemaster
• According to EU directive for machines 98/37/EG
• According to IEC/EN 60 204-1, VDE 0113 part 1 (1998-11)
• Safety category 4 according to EN 954-1
• Output: max. 3 NO contacts, see contacts

Contact fuse 6 A fast / 4 A slow
without internal switches S1 and S2
Ordering example for Variants
BG 5925 ._ _ /_ _ _ DC 24 V
Nominal voltage
Variant, if required
Contacts
Type
Variants
Standard type
BG 5925.03  AC/DC 24 V
Article number: 0049169
• Output: 3 NO contacts
• Nominal voltage UN: AC / DC 24 V
• Width: 22,5 mm
Wire fixing: Box terminal with wire protection,
removable terminal strips
Mounting: DIN rail IEC/EN 60 715
Weight: 220 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth: 22,5 x 84 x 121 mm
Contact service life
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
0
0,1
0,2
0,3
0,4
0,5
0,6
0,7
0,8
0,9
sw
itc
hi
ng
cy
cl
es
x1
06
M
57
83
switching current I [A]
electric life DC13 24V DC / ton 0,4s; toff 9,6s
2 contacts in series
M8931
40
I (A )
2 2
I = I + I + I
2 2 2 2
1
1 2 3
2 3
120
140
160
100
80
0 10 20 30 40 6050
60
T ( C)
20
°
�
�
BG5925
Quadratic total current
I , I , I - current in contact paths
147 A max